

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21696 of 2022

=====

KRUTIBEN W/O PARTHBHAI RATHOD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAV C SANGHAVI(5950) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 25/11/2022

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on **19.01.2023**. Learned APP waives service of notice for the respondent-State.

TAUSIF SAIYED

(ILESH J. VORA,J)